©20
February 2006
FPF
F
P
F
2500-F
P

automatically turns-on again if the temperature of the die drops
below the threshold temperature.
Ordering Information
Part Current Limit [A]
Current Limit
Blanking Time
[ms]
Auto-Restart
Time
[ms] Fault Pin
FPF2500 Adjustable (0.5-2.0 +/-30%) 2.5/5/10 320/640/1280 No
FPF2501 Adjustable (0.5-2.0 +/-30%) 2.5/5/10 NA No
FPF2502 Adjustable (0.5-2.0 +/-30%) 0 NA No
FPF2503 0.4/0.6/0.8 2.5/5/10 320/640/1280 Yes
FPF2504 0.4/0.6/0.8 0 NA Yes
FPF2505 0.8/1.2/1.6 2.5/5/10 320/640/1280 Yes
FPF2506 0.8/1.2/1.6 0 NA Yes
9 www.fairchildsemi.com
2500-FPF2506 Rev. C4
FPF
F